Ordinance No. 53_

TO Request the State of Ohio to pave Dayton and Lebanon Pike

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE INCORPORATED Village
OF Centerville Montgomery County OHIO, THAT

Ordinance to request the State of Ohio and the State Department of highways of the State of Ohio to pave the Dayton and Lebanon pike in the Village of Centerville from the point that the proposal pavement on said pike north of said village up to the center of Franklin Street or cross street in said village.

Be it ordsined by the council of the village of Centerille in the County of Montgomery, and State of Ohio, all of the members elected thereto concurring herein:

Section 1. That whereas the State of Ohio and the Department of Highways of said state have proposed to improve the road known as the Dayton and Lebanon Turnpike in the Village of Centerville south to a point in said village north of Franklin street otherwise known as cross street and opposite the intersection of said turnpike at the Cemetery road in said Villge said improvement to be made by paving said road with concrete and Whereas, the said State and said highway Department are proceeding now with the completion of said improvement it is hereby ordained and determined that the said council of said village petition and request the said state of Ohio and the said highway Department of said State to extend said improvement on the south end thereof from the point where said proposed improvement is to end on the southend to the center of said Franklin Street or cross street, is Five Hundred and Forty one feet, in said village by paving the same with the same material of the same specification and of the same width, and said State and said Department of highways are hereby petitioned and requested to so extend said improvment as herein before specified.

Section 2. That it be hereby ordained that the clerk of said village of Centerville be and be hereby is authorized and directed to communicate this request and ordinance of said council of said village to the proper authorities of said state of Ohio and said Highway Department of said State of Ohio, and to do all things necessary and proper to procure the extention of said improvement as hereinbefore provided:

Section 3. This ordinance shall take effect and be in effect after the earliest period allowed by law.

C. J. Zimmerman CLERK Charles C. Graham MAYOR